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	Introduction of TM FORUM Autonomous Network Project and Coordination Proposal  

	Deadline:
	September 26, 2020

	Contacts:
	
	

	
	Cecilia Ortega Lagos, TM Forum, Liaison Manager, Product & Portfolio Management

	Tel: 	+1 973 944 5100
Email: 
liaisons@tmforum.org
cortegalagos@tmforum.org

	


Update - Revision of Workshop Date
Based on feedback and availability of the responding organizations, we are proposing a revised date for the virtual workshop to support European and Asian participation:
· Monday, September 28, 2020 at 09:00-12:00 BST (10:00-13:00 CET)
Draft Agenda
A draft agenda proposal is at the end of this update.
Preparation
To keep the workshop as interactive as possible, we ask presentations to be one-two pages to ensure we have maximum time for discussion. The focus is to exchange ideas, identify areas where there are common interests, and where some cooperative exchange of information and possible joint work could be valuable.
Requests
1. Indicate if you intend to make a presentation.
2. Provide the name of lead representative(s) for presentation and discussion.
3. To ensure sufficient conference bridge capacity, please indicate approximately how many people from your organization are planning to attend.


Concluding Remarks
We look forward to your participation either as a presenter or audience member. If presenting, please respond by September 26, 2020, to add the names of presenters to the schedule. If there are last-minute submissions, they will be allowed, but we do ask everyone to limit presentations to maximize time together. This collaborative workshop will be valuable for all involved to align on Autonomous Network concept, vision, framework, and key topics.
If there are any questions, please contact me at liaisons@tmforum.org.
Regards,
Cecilia Ortega Lagos
TM Forum

Draft agenda 
Monday, September 28, 2020 at 09:00-12:00 BST (10:00-13:00 CET)
	TIME BST (GMT+1)
	Topic
	Lead

	09:00
	Introduction and welcome
	TM Forum 

	09:05
	Round table attendee introductions
	

	09:15
	Overview of workshop and objectives
	TM Forum

	09:30
	Share information on current Autonomous Networks activities
	

	10:30
	Open discussion on areas of common interest
	

	11:30
	Discussion of next steps 
	

	11: 50
	Summary 
	

	12:00
	Close
	























Annex A: SDO Distribution 
	Organization
	Group
	Recipients
	CC

	ETSI
 
	Secretariat
	David Boswarthick, Director New Technologies， David.Boswarthick@etsi.org
	-Luis Romero, General of ETSI， luis.romero@etsi.org
-Adrian Scrase，CTO Adrian.Scrase@etsi.org
-Anthony Brand，Director SDC and BOARD Secretary， Anthony.Brand@etsi.org
-ISGsupport@etsi.org

	
	Autonomous Network Initiative (Whitepaper)
	-Francisco Fontes  
Fontes@alticelabs.com

	-Luigi Licciardi Luigi Licciardi luigi.licciardi@huawei.com



	
	ENI
	Ray Forbes, Chair
raymond.forbes@huawei.com
 
	-Haining Wang (Vice Chair) haining.wang@intel.com
-Luca Pesando (Vice Chair) luca.pesando@telecomitalia.it

	
	ZSM
	Klaus Martiny, Chair
klaus.martiny@telekom.de
	-Christian Touch (Vice Chair) christian.toche@huawei.com
-Nurit Sprecher (Vice Chair) nurit.sprecher@nokia.com


	
	F5G
	Luca Pesando, Chair
luca.pesando@telecomitalia.it

	-Wei Lin, Liaison officer wei.linwei@huawei.com
-Hakim Mkinsi
Hakim.Mkinsi@etsi.org
-Christine Mera
christine.mera@etsi.org


	GSMA
	Telco Operating Platform
AI in network
	Henry Calvert , Head of Network 2020.
HCalvert@gsma.com
Liuhong, Head of Technology, hliu@gsma.com

	Carlos Gavilanes
CGavilanes@gsma.com
Michele Zarri, Technical Director at GSMA
MZarri@gsma.com


	NGMN
	
	Klaus Moschner 
klaus.moschner@ngmn.org
Feifei Lou 
feifei.lou@ngmn.org

	

	3GPP
	SA5 WG5 
	TOVINGER, Thomas, Chair,
thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com

	-Lan Zou, vice chair, zoulan@huawei.com
-Maryse Gardella
maryse.gardella@nokia.com
Mirko Cano Soveri, Secretary Mirko.Cano@etsi.org


	CCSA
	TC 7
	Meng Luoming, Chair, lmmeng@bupt.edu.cn

	-Li Wenjing, Chair of WG1, wjli@bupt.edu.cn
-Zhang Dehua, Chair of WG2,  zhangdehua@caict.ac.cn
-Liu Yang, Secretary,  liuyang@ccsa.org.cn



Annex B: Additional Distribution List
Nick Sampson, nick.sampson@orange.com
Elisa Balestra, ebalestra@gsma.com,  Director of Strategy, AI Lead, GSMA
Magnus Buhrgard, magnus.buhrgard@ericsson.com

Annex C: TM Forum Internal Distribution
Dong Sun, dong.sun@futurewei.com
Luigi Liccardi,  luigi.licciardi@huawei.com
Dave Milham  dmilham@tmforum.org
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